
Via

FD-3^(.Rew. 5-22-64) *

Transmit the following in

Date: 10-21-68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AM
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

KIN

District Attorney General PHIL M. CANALE, JR. advised 
that review of the material in instant case discloses that one 
Captain JOHN W. DeSHAZIO appears to have potential fcr being an 
excellent witness in connection with this case. CANALE advised 
that he learned that DeSHAZIO is currently a dentist on active 
duty with the Air Force. CANALE said the address he has for 
DeSHAZIO is Box 7500, APO 96323, San Francisco. It is CANALE'S 
understanding that DeSHAZIO is attached to a hospital in the 
town Tachikowa near Tokyo in Japan.

Mr. CANALE was of the opinion that Captain DeSHAZIO won 
be an excellent witness and wondered if the Bureau could, throu 
liaison arrangements with the Air Force, hae DeSHAZIO available 
for testimony in connection with trial in instant case. CANALE 
was of opinion that if Captain DeSHAZIO could be brought back 
the United States on or about November 12, 1968, he would make 
every effort to utilize his testimony promptly and permit his 
return to active duty.

BUREAU (AM) 
MEMPHIS 

RGJ:BN 
(4)

OCT 28'1968

Approved:
Special .

Sent M Per
ent in Charge
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SA Leon F. Schwartz of Liaison suggested 
handled in this manner 
in the past,r~

AIRTEL

SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

Fro*: Director

MJRKIN

October 29, 1968

ReMEairtel to the Bureau dated 10-21-68.

You should advise Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State 
Attorney General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, that he 
should contact the cossanding officer at Seward Air Force 
Base, Keahis, Tennessee, concerning Captain DeShaso’s 
appearance at the state trial in Memphis on November 12, 1968.

REL:ji?s

NOTE: 
Canale,

Memphis by communication advised that Mr. Phil M. 
handling the state's prosecution in this case

* s 
8

stated that Captain John W. DeShazo appears to have potential 
for being an excellent witness in this case. In connection with 
this, Canale has learned that DeShazo is currently a dentist 
on active duty with the Air Force in Tokyo, Japan. Mr. Canale 
desired that the Bureau make arrangements to have DeShazo 
available for testimony in connection with the trial. DeShazo 
was at the Aeromarine Supply Company, Birmingham, on March 29, 
1968, and he can testify that photograph of Eric Starve Galt 
(bartender photo) is photograph of man who purchased the

gun) .Remington Model 700 (1st

It is felt 
arrangements can best be 
at Seward Air Force Base

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Mohr ___  
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt _ 
Gale _ 
Rosen 
Sullivan 
Tavel _ 
Trotter .
Tele. Room 
Holmes -----  
Gandy

that we should advise Mr. Canale that 
made through the commanding officer 
in Memphis, Tennessee, which is the

— closest Air Force Base to them. 4’If we honor this type of request 
a^( of Mi^. Canape, we may be handling similar requests for numerous 
_* witnesses’, which would consume quite a lot of Agents time.

that tHis situation be 
the procedure followed

ETYPE UNIT
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~ TP 62-963

JET TV in New Orleans, Louisiana where he intends to 
earn enough money to repay his debts to American 
Express Credit Card Co. incurred While on his 
escapade. He mentioned talking with FBI, she believed 
in Shreveport, Louisiana.

EMOSY DOWLING, former employer in Orlando, 
Florida, during recontact on 9/23/68, mentioned 
EZ3ELL had called to apologize for past actions about 
three weeks ago saying he was in Orlando and he was 
going to another state to take a job, possibly in 
Alabama, but his whereabouts were unknown.

Los Angeles and Hew Orleans are requested 
to advise whether EZZELL has been located and inter-
viewed and the Bureau advised, 
should immediately interview EX

If not. Mew Oriels
A away from his-MM

employer, JET TV, in New Or learns without divulging 
his wife furnished his whereabouts and advise the 
Bureau w results with copies to Los Angeles, Memphis, 
and Tampa.
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Office of Legal Attache 
APO New York 09777

Mr. Robert K. Dwyer 
Executive Assistant 
District Attorney General 
Third Floor 
Shelby County Building 
Second and Poplar 
Memphis, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Dwyer:

In accordance with your request, this is to advise 
you as to the exact procedure which would be necessary to 
obtain proper permission for Sr. Jose Manuel Da Cunha Passo, 
Inspector of the Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado, 
Lisbon, Portugal, and Mrs. Manuela Teixeira Lopes, a 
Portuguese employee of the Consulate of the Canadian Embassy, 
Lisbon, to appear as witnesses during the trial to take place 
in Memphis, Tennessee.

Insofar as Inspector Passo is concerned, it would
be necessary for you to address a communication to The 
Honorable W. Tapley Bennett, Ambassador of the United States, 
Embassy of the United States, Lisbon, Portugal, requesting 
that the Embassy direct a request to the Portuguese Foreign 
Office that Passo be permitted to visit the United States to 
testify in the trial of James Earl Ray, who is accused of 
the assassination of Martin Luther King. It would be advis­
able for you to stipulate the financial arrangements in the 
communication. At the same time, it is suggested that you 
advise our Memphis Office so that I can be advised expeditiously 
through Bureau channels in order that I can inform Passo 
personally at the same time that you are advising the Embassy 
in Lisbon.

Insofar as Mrs. Lopes is concerned, it would be
necessary, according to the Canadian Embassy in Lisbon, for 
you to direct a communication to the U. S. Department of 
Justice requesting that an invitation be issued to Mrs. Lopes 
through the U. S. Department of State to the Canadian Foreign 
Office.
.1 - Addressee 

Bureau (44-38861) 
(1 - Memphis, 44-1987)

1 - Paris (100-2082)
NWP:eim
(4)
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Approved:

F$-36 (Hey. 5-22-64)

Date: 11/1/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO

FROM:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC. SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN /

Re Springfield airtel dated

Informants, bank officials,

- P

10/25/68.

and police agencies
advise no information has come to their attention in past 
week pertaining to bank robbery at The Bank of Alton 
July 13, 1967, or with regard to JAMES EARL RAY.

Considerable speculation expressed concerning 
validity of up coming Look magazine articles which have 
been publicized in local newspapers in past week.

RALPH PAGE aaad DONALD JOHN RAIN, arrested St.
Louis County, Missouri, on armed robbery charges; believed
possible bank robbery suspects by officers Alton 
Department.

Police

by
Separate communication being submitted 

Springfield to have suspects interviewed.
St. Louis

EX 106

Bureau (44-38861)(RM) 
Memphis (44-1987)(RM)

3 - Springfield (44-561) 
(1: 91-3699)

RCH:skr
(8)

ir NOV 4 1968

Sent Per
ijent in Charge
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AIRTKL

(44-4)Legat. Ottawa

2

1 - Memphis (44-1987)

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

4 ma LETYPE UNIT

Bureau prior

Review also indicated that this information was

on 10-8-68.

airtel to the Bureau 10-25-68

Director

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
r elt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
T avel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Ho
Ga

1 publicationto its ac

1968November 1

(44-38861)

1 - Mr. Long

WRKIK

Re Leant. Ottawa

Review of the referenced communication and copies
of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) letters indicates
that the anonymous female was interviewed on 10-15-68
reault of information supplied to them by the Superintendent
of Security, Department of Transport. Ottawa. Canada

provided to you by the RCMP by their letter dated 10-25-68.
Ton transmitted this info rant ion to us by your communication
dated 10-25-68. and this was received at the Bureau on 10-28-6

In the future you should auk# every effort to insure
that such information is furnished to you by the RCMP on a 

This is particularily true in instances such astimely basis.
this mere the information was included in an article which
appeared in a national magasino released on October 29 1968.
Obviously, U is desirable that the Bureau receive information
of this type ns early as possible so it can be evaluated at the

1 - Foreign Liaison (Cleared with SA Graham Day)
I9 NOV 4 W>

REL:jms
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NOTE
The RCMP transmitted to us results of an interview

of an unknown female, who works for the Canadian Government, 
concerning her association to James Earl Ray prior to the 
assassination of King. She was contacted by William Bradford 
Huie, author, and facets of her association of Ray appear in the 
November 12, 1968, issue of "Look" magazine. We are instructing 
Legat, Ottawa, to insure that such information be furnished us 
on a more timely basisttn the future.

- 2
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UNIT^ STATES DEPARTMENT OF J CE

In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 44-1114

Winnetka

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Chicago, Illinois 
October 31,1968

JAMES EARL RAY, ALSO KNOWN AS 
DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING - 
VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

Mr. Harvey Klingman, owner, Indian Trail Restaurant 
Illinois, advised on October 30, 1968, that on the

date he was interviewed by reporter Art Petacque he, Klingman, 
made no statement whatsoever to the effect that the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) had utilized tape recordings 
of voices of friends of James Earl Ray. He said that he 
also was interviewed by numerous television and newspaper 
commentators and reporters and on each and every occasion 
he made no mention whatsoever of tape recordings. He said 
that the comments regarding the tape recordings set forth 
in Mr. Petacque’s articles were a complete figment of Petacque*
imagination. Mr. Klingman did 
members of the news media that 
if she could possibly identify 
of the individual who made the
that she

state that he told the various 
the FBI had asked hiSawife 
or recognize again the voice 
telephone calls to Ray and

had replied negatively

reviewed 
and that

Mr. Klingman advised that he and his wife have 
the article which is to appear in Look Magazine 
the only portion of it that they read was the

information they furnished to Mr. Huie and that it was exactly
the same 
the FBI.

with the

as what they had previously told both Huie and

Mr. Klingman reiterated his desire to cooperate 
FBI in this matter and again stated that neither

he nor his wife made any statement which could be construed 
to indicate that the FBI was using tape recordings of the 
voices of James Earl Ray’s acquaintances.

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI• It is the property 
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and 
its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency.
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UI^ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF^STICE

to

FEB1W&R^$W£SEST^^^
October 31,1968

JAMBS BABI* BAT, ALSO XMWM AS 
DOCTOM MAMTIM LUTBKB KIM * 
TICTIM
CIVIL BIMTS

Mr. Barvey Klingnan, owner, Indian Trail Bestaurant, 
Winnetka, Illinois, advised on October 30, 1968, that on the 
date ho was interviewed by reporter Art Petacquo he, Klingnan, 
undo no statenent whatsoever to the effect that the Pedoral 
Bureau of Investigation (PBI) had utilised tape recordings 
of voices of friends of Janes Karl Bay. Bo said that he
also was Interviewed by nunerous television and newspaper 

entators and reporters and on each and every occasionI
ho nado no sent ion whatsoever of tape recordings. Bo said 
that the consents regarding the tape recordings set forth 
in Mr. Petacque's articles were a couplets fignent of Petacquo* 
inagination. Mr. Klingnan did state that he told the various 
nenbers of the news media that the MI had asked Mkhwife 
if sho could possibly identify or recognise again the voice 
of the individual who nade the telephone calls to Bay and
that she had replied negatively

reviewed 
and that

Mr. Klingnan advised that he and his wife have 
the article which is to appear in hook Bagasino 
the only portion of it that they read was the

intonation they furnished to Mr* Mule and that it van exactly
the sane as what they had previously told both Buie and

with the
Mr. Klingnan reiterated his desire to cooperate 

fBI in this natter and again stated that neither
ho nor his wife node any statement which could be construed 
to indicate that the MBX was using tape recordings of the 
voices of Janes Marl Bay*# acquaintances*

This document contains neither rocennendations 
nor conclusions of the MBS. It is the property 
of the PBI and is loaned to your agency; it and 
its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency.
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II *1
uiSed states department of^stice

to

FE DJERAL BUREAU.OF INVESTIGATIONChicago* illlhois 
October 31,1MB

14' UMncm 
civil iram

Mr. Barver Uingnan* owner* Indian Trail Bostaurant, 
Winnotha, Illinois* advised on October 30, IMS* that on the 
date he was interviewed by reporter Art Petacquo ho* Uingnan* 
undo no statonont whatsoever to the effect that the federal 
Bureau of Investigation (PBI) had utilised tape recordings 
of voices of friends of Janes Bari Bay* Bo said that ho 
also was Interviewed by nunorous television and newspaper 
conaentators and reporters and on each and every occasion 
ho wade no nention whatsoever of tape recordings. Be said 
that the consents regarding the tape recordings sot forth 
in Mr* Potacque’s articles wore a complete figmt of Petacquo* 
isagination* Hr. Uingnan did state that ho told the various 
seaborn of the nows nodia that the PBI had ashed Mh^wife 
if sho could possibly identify or recognise again the voice 
of the individual who nade the telephone calls to Bay and
that she had replied negatively

reviewed 
and that

Mr. Uingnan advised that ho and his wife have 
the article which is to appear in Look Bagasino 
the only portion of it that they road was the

infonation they furnished te Hr* Bule and that it was exactly
the sane 
the FBI.

as what they had previously told both Buie and

with the
Mr« Uingnan reiterated his desire to cooperate 

PBI in this natter and again stated that wither
he nor his wife stade any statonont which could bo construed 
to indicate that the PBI was using tape recordings of the 
voices of Jases Bari Bay's acquaintances.

This document contains neither recosnendatioiui 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency} it and 
its contents are not to ho distributed outside 
your agency.
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' ? ■Sr

w II UNWED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
w

In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. W*H11

DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Chicago, Illinois 
October 31,1968

JAMBS BAIL BAT, MW KMOWM M
44 ■ OK -

VICTIM
civil bights

Mr. Harvey Kllngnan, owner, Indian Trail Bestaurant, 
Winnetka, Illinois, advised on October 30, IMS, that on the 
date he was interviewed by reporter Art Petaccue he, Klingnan, 
made no stateneat whatsoever to the effect that the IMoral 
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) had utilised tape recordings 
of voices of friends of Janes Bari Bay. Bo said that he 
also was interviewed by numerous television and newspaper 
commentators and reporters and on each aad every occasion 
ho undo no motion whatsoever of tape recordings. Be said 
that the consents regarding the tape recordings set forth 
in Mr. Potac<ue*s articles wore a couplets figneat of Petaeeue* 
imagination. Mr. Klingnan did state that ho told the various 
Makers of the nows media that the FBI had asked MtWUo 
if sho could possibly identify or recognise again the voice 
of the individual who undo the telephone calls to Bay and 
that she had replied negatively .

aad that
the article which is to appear ia Look Bagasine 
the only portion of it that they road was the

iftfonatlott they famished to Mr. Buie and that it was exactly
the ease as what they had previously told both Buie aad

with the
Mr. Klingnan reiterated his desire to cooperate 

IM la this natter aad again stated that neither
ho aor his wife ado aay statement which could be construed 
to indicate that the TOI was using tape recordings of the

Ibis docmeat contains wither recooMndations 
aor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property 
of the IBI and is loaned to your agency; it aad 
its coateats are not to be distributed outside 
your agency.
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1 - Mr. Long

SAC, Atlanta

FROM:

(4)

NOTE:

O
CM

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
T avel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holm

andy

In order to resolve this matter

Director, FBI

Mrtel

(44-38861)
FOR REVIEW AT FSIHQ A8D/0OEUVW 
TO HSCA RE ^a^Sl DaUD 
(SLE bJuPiLE /‘S'))

A telephone call was received at the Bureau from an 
individual Who Identified himself as Mr. Michael Seyers of
Athens, Ohio, and Mr Swyers advised that he is an artist and 
he is reasonably certain that a photograph of Janes Bari Ray 
wearing a Ku Klux Klan robe is contained in "Look" magaair 
dated 4/25/61, Volume 25 number 9 "

Swyers explained he currently resides in Athens 
Ohio, and in the past has worked with SA Mac Bills, Resident
Agent, Athens, Georgia

Review of this particular issue of “Look* magazine
indicates that an article contained therein relates to Klan
and Negro activities at Atlanta, Georgia, 
article Is a photograph aa described by Swyers.

Atlanta Division will obtain a copy of this magazine
and advise the Bureau if the individual appearing in the
photograph wearing a Klan robe has been identified

we are requesting
Atlanta to advise if the individual appearing in the photograph
has been identified. It is noted that the issue of the magazine
is on April 25, 1961, and it gives every indication that the
photograph of interest was taken within recent months.
further noted that James Earl Ray was incarcerated at the
Missouri State Penitentiary from March 17,1960 to his escape on
April 23, 1967.
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AIRTEL

(44-1987)

(44-38861)From:

URK

Bureau is in
James

touch with

REL:gcw n^'*
(4)

that in the

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
T avel
Trotter
Tele. Ro
Holmes
Gandy

Stoner

Director

B

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

SAC, Memphis

Earl Ray addressed to J

10/31/68

1 - Mr. Long

OT 7

i^Jft V W

jjr:ll u^' 1 '

receipt of a copy of a letter from
Stoner Savannah, Georgia

as provided to you by the Sheriff of Shelby County, Memphis,
Tennessee, This letter is thanking Stoner for coming to
Memphis and states that Ray's brother will be in

In your teletype of 9/30/68, you advised
motion filed by Arthur J* Hanes, Ray's attorney in Shelby
County Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, pertaining to

5^4-

Ray's corresponding with his attorney. Judge W. Preston Battl 
ruled that written notes exchanged between Ray and his attorney
are privileged; however, the Shelby County Sheriff or his
designated agent has the authority to peruse these notes to
determine if there is any attempt to breach security of the
jail These notes should not be perused for the
ascertaining the full contents of the messages

Xn view of the above order of W. Preston
should not accept any written communication from

purpose of

Batt le, you
the sheriff

regarding correspondence between Ray and other individuals
If it is not in violation of the court order you may accept 
information from the sheriff if he volunteers, this information
and it is on an oral basis only

O

1ES NOV 5 1968

MAILED. 4

OU I .
COMM-FBI
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NOTE:
Bureau is in receipt of a copy of a letter from

James Earl Ray addressed to J. B. Stoner, Savannah, Georgia, 
as provided by the Sheriff of Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, 
to our Memphis Office. This letter is thanking Stoner for coming to 
Memphis and states that Ray’s brother will be in touch with Stoner.

Memphis by teletype of 9-30-68, advised that in
the motion filed by Arthur J. Hanes, Ray’s attorney, in Shelby 
County Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, pertaining to 
Ray’s corresponding with his attorney, Judge W. Preston Battle, 
ruled that written notes exchanged between Ray and his attorney 
are privileged; however, the Shelby County Sheriff or his 
designated agent has the authority to peruse these notes to 
determine if there is any attempt to breach security of the 
jail. These notes should not be perused for the purpose of 
ascertaining the full contents of the messages.'

This communication is advising Memphis not to accept
any written communication from the sheriff regarding Ray’s 
correspondence; however, they may accept information on an oral 
basis from the sheriff. Memphis also being instructed to insure 
that the acceptance of this oral information is not in violation 
of the court order.

Prior information indicates that Ray has been in
contact with J. B. Stoner with a view towards engaging him as 
counsel, although Hanes continues to be Ray’s attorney of record.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 < . .
■ MAY. 1862 EDITION '
*gsa fpmr <41 cm 101-1 i.i> / \'V^P :

\ UNITED BTATESl^^

Memorandum
TO Director, FBI (44-38861) date: 10/25/68

, SUBJEC

FROM

• MURKIN

^egat,: London, (88-72) (P)

; : Rebucab 10/16/68.

f . ROBERT DWYER, JAMES BEASLEY AND JOHN CARLISLE
arrived London 10/20/68, were met, assisted and hotel 
rooms obtained. ’ -

On 10/21/6# an interview room was obtained for 
them at NewScotland Yard (NSY). Chief Inspector RON 
BURROWS and Sgt. PETER ELLIOTT, NSY, were assigned to 
assist them in locating, coordinating and driving them 
to witnesses who could not appear at NSY.

All witnesses wereinterviewed by them, except 
one who/was in Paris. < Her address in Parisi was obtained.

They were driven to the Airport on 10/22/68 and 
assisted to depart for Paris to Interview the witness and 
were to leave Paris on 10/23/68 for Lisbon. Legat, Paris, 
was advised.

PM

They expressed the greatest appreciation for as- 
yo sistance rendered and were most impressed by the treatment 

rendered by NSY.

They indicated that all of the police officers 
f.r involved, and one or two others, would be needed to testify

a in Memphis. In this regard I stressed the necessity that
lU this office be notified as soon as possible as to the dates 
^ they will be required.

Bureau requested to have Memphis-Office keep the 
Bureau immediately advised of identity of witnesses and 
dates required. ■ /

vp3 7 Bureau
Ajz- Liaison (direct)

1 - London
JTM:vw
(5)

5010-108-02
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on rhe Payroll Savin
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PLAINTEXT

URGENTTELETYPE

TOI

MURKIN

THEY INDICATED TO NEW SCOTLAND YARD

THAT POLICE OFFICERS INVOLVED IN THE INVESTIGATION IN LONDON

TRIAL IN MEMPHISWOULD BE NEEDED TO TESTIFY IN THE STATE

NOVEMBER

FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU MEMPHIS SHOULD

IMMEDIATELY DETERMINE THE IDENTITIES OF ANY LONDON WITNESSES

THEY WILL BE

REQUIRED TO APPEAR AND WHAT ARRANGEMENTS HE HAS MADE AND

CONTEMPLATES MAKING TO NOTIFY THE WITNESSES TO ARRANGE FORAND

THAT HE SHOULD

COMMUNICATE DIRECTLY WITH THE BRITISH AUTHORITIES FOR SUBPOENAING

OTHER ARRANGEMENTS FOR THEM INCIDENT TO THEIR TESTIMONY

CANALE WERE IN LONDONOF MR

TWELVE NEXT

REL :ms
(4)

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
T avel
T rotter

Holmes
Gandy

OF LONDON WITNESSES AS WELL AS MAKING APPROPRIATE TRAVEL AND

LONDON HAS ADVISED THAT WHEN THE THREE REPRESENTATIVESLEGAT

1968November 1

THEIR TRAVEL YOU SHOULD ADVISE MR CANALE

CANALE INTENDS TO SUBPOENA INCLUDING THE DATES

DIRECTOR FBIFROM!

TELETYPE UNIT

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATION SECTIO
NOV

Tele. Room

mail roouF

1 - Mr. Long

(44^38861) ^3/&

1 - Foreign Liaison 
(Attn SA Graham Day)

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO
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NOTE:

The representatives of Mr. Canale, State Attorney 
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, were in London 
interviewing the police officers involved in the London phase 
of the investigation as well as witnesses. According to our 
legal attache in London, the representatives of Mr. Canale 
indicate that several police officers would be needed to testify 
in Memphis at the state trial on November 12, 1968. Legat 
states he would like to be notified as soon as possible as to 
the identity of these witnesses and dates required. This is 
important to the Legat in maintaining good relationships with 
British contacts. Memphis is being instructed to obtain this 
information for the Bureau’s use and they^are being instructed 
to advise Mr. Canale that he should communicate directly with 
British authorities on this matter.
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Memorandum to Mr. Trotter 
Re: Murkin

recommendation by the committee of attorneys. The committee is reportedly ex­
tremely liberal and, in fact, one member, Lucius E. Burch, Jr., according to SAC, 
Memphis, has served as an attorney for the American Civil Liberties Union.

The Court has not officially notified the Bureau of the petition but reportedly 
has mailed a copy to the Attorney General. The Department has requested a letter 
from the Bureau setting out information concerning the nature of the police school con­
ducted by Bonebrake at Wichita, Kansas, in September, 1968, and what transpired at 
this meeting. The Department indicated they intend to present this to the Court in 
Memphis. Attached is proposed letter. Copy of letter being sent to SAC, Memphis, 
for his information and so that he may properly advise the State’s Attorney General, 
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, prosecutor in this case. State’s Attorney General 
is fully aware of this entire situation and is of the opinion that this will have no adverse 
effect on his handling of the prosecution.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the attached letter to the Department be approved.
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Date: 10/29/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM SAC, CINCINNATI (157-1893)

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY 
MURKIN 
RM

On 10/26/68, CS CJ 569-S made available to
SA MACK 0, ELLIS at AtlrntfrOhio, Page 31 of "Look" magazine 
dated 4/25/61, Volume 25, No, 9# The page is enclosed for 
Atlanta, and a xerox copy of the page enclosed for Memphis 
and the Bureau,

CS CI 569-S advised that this page is the beginning 
of the article, "The Second Battle of Atlanta," by
GEORGE B, LEONARD Look Staff Writer, and included on
page 31 are two photographs. One photograph shows a 
marching Ku Klux Klansman, and the other a Negro student 
demonstrator. Source advised he noted this article while 
thumbing through the old issue of the magazine. Being an 
artist himself, he noted the great similarity between the 
Ku Klux Klansman and the photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, 
photograph of RAY taken in 1966, Source states there is
enough similarity between the Ku Klux Klansman in 1961 
RAY to be the one and the same person.

and

Source advised that the photo credit for the

Bureau (Enc. - 1)

Klansman is the "Atla

Atlanta (Enc, 
2 - Memphis (Enc. 
2 - Cincinnati (1 

(1 - 134-852) 
MOE:jms 
(9)

Journal" photographer, /

- 1) (RM)

22 OCT 311968

Sent
pecial Agent in Charge
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> A'

CI 157-1893

. The photo mentioned above appears/in the 4/25/61
. issue of”LOOK,^- fibweVer, the date the phbtb was tideen is Ihdt 

known, j Boweyer y the article mentions that ♦•Both JKu Klux / A 
Klansmeu and,Negro students have marched in downtown .

/ Atlanta in recent months.” ; ,

/ \ ‘ It is further noted that Bureau teletype to all SAC*sy
.dated 4/19/68,: captipned M®iKiN^ reveals RAY had been received

v at the Missouri State Penitentiary at Jefferson Cit^y Missouri, 
' an’ 3/17/60, - , / . —

\ ' * - If Atlanta^pes not know the identity of the Klansman?
shown, in the photo, it/^ desir able Ato cont act the A

:' ^Atlanta journal” to d&tWMnV^ date the photo w<s made.

; , Atlanta is requested to advise Cincinnati only should
, the Klansman in the photo be identified as RAY. *
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